RESOLUTION NO. 243

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TICKETMASTER REGARDING A COMPUTERIZED TICKETING AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR THE CIVIC CENTER

Introduced: 7/12/10

By Civic Center Committee:

WHEREAS, The General Manager of the Civic Center has requested authorization to award a five-year contract to Ticketmaster to provide comprehensive ticketing services for the arena and to maintain a distribution network for the sale of tickets to the public, and

WHEREAS, The Civic Center, through the County Purchasing Agent, issued a Request for Proposals for a computerized ticketing system and on April 8, 2010 two bids were received, and

WHEREAS, The Manger of the Civic Center reviewed said proposals and recommended awarding the contract to Ticketmaster in accordance with the terms and conditions of the submitted proposal, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Ticketmaster, 888 7th Avenue, New York, NY 10019 regarding a computerized ticketing system for a five-year term and as per the submitted proposal, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 7/12/10